

Financial Information for Patients

Valid from 1 September 2017

This fee schedule is designed to give you information regarding the costs involved for fertility treatment at Cambridge IVF. If any aspect of this is unclear or you're not sure which charges apply to you please don't hesitate to contact us.

Fertility Assessment and Consultations

Individual 1:1 information session with nurse (45 mins)	£85
Pre-IVF consultation with consultant and nurse	£200
Pre-IVF scan	£130
Additional 30 minute consultation with consultant	£110
Review consultation	£110
Embryology Review (30 minutes)	£100
Pre-treatment assessment	£525
Includes 45 minute consultation, scan, AMH test and viral screening tests	

Treatment packages

IVF, ICSI and IMSI packages include all monitoring ultrasound scans, all monitoring blood tests, egg recovery including sedation, blastocyst culture where required, embryo transfer, pregnancy scan at the Rosie or review consultation and two counselling sessions.

The packages do not include the HFEA licence fee, the pre-treatment assessment and the cost of drugs, all of which will be required but, with the exception of the HFEA fee, vary depending on your individual needs. You may also need to pay for donor sperm if required and blastocyst freezing. We do not include blastocyst freezing in our package price. Many will not require blastocyst freezing so we only charge those who have suitable blastocysts for freezing and who wish to freeze them.

All of our treatment packages are available at Cambridge and Ipswich. Our laboratory is in Cambridge. If you choose to have your treatment from Ipswich you will be required to travel to Cambridge for your egg collection and embryo transfer (or insemination if having IUI) but the rest of your appointments will all be in Ipswich.

IVF package	£3,150
ICSI package	£4,200
IMSI package	£4,400

Drugs aged under 35 (estimate)	Between £1,000 and £3,700
Drugs aged 35 – 40 (estimate)	Between £1,150 and £3,700
Drugs aged over 40 (estimate)	Between £1,700 and £3,700

Frozen Blastocyst Transfer Package **£1,800**

Includes nurse consultation, all ultrasound scans, all blood tests, blastocyst thawing, blastocyst transfer, blastocyst culture, pregnancy scan at the Rosie or review consultation and a counselling session. You will also be required to pay for the HFEA fee and cost of the drugs. Average drug costs are £200-300.

IUI package

£775

Includes all ultrasound scans, all blood tests, the insemination procedure, a counselling session and pregnancy scan at the Rosie or review consultation as required. You will also be required to pay for the HFEA fee, the pre-treatment assessment, donor sperm if required and cost of drugs. Average drug costs are £400- £500.

Diagnostic Tests, Fertility Health Checks and Screening

We offer a wide range of diagnostic tests and screening. What you need will be dependent on your individual circumstances. Your consultant will be able to help you identify what will apply specifically to you. If you wish to discuss this with us please call us and we'll be happy to talk you through it.

Fertility Health Checks are available at Cambridge and Ipswich.

Fertility Health Checks	For couples	Just for women	Just for men
	£450	£350	£150
Diagnostic semen analysis	✓	X	✓
Ovarian reserve blood test (AMH)	✓	✓	X
Ovarian Ultrasound scan	✓	✓	X
Comprehensive fertility review and consultation	✓	✓	✓

Embryscope	£500	
HyCoSy	£450	
Detailed semen analysis or post vasectomy semen analysis	£130	
Antisperm antibody testing (including diagnostic semen analysis)	£150	
DNA fragmentation test (including diagnostic semen analysis)	£350	Cambridge only
Motile sperm organelle morphology examination (including DSA)	£250	Cambridge only
Retrograde ejaculation analysis	£150	
Full blood count	£30	
FSH	£30	
LH	£30	
Oestradiol (E2)	£30	
Progesterone	£30	
Rubella	£30	
CMV	£30	
AMH	£100	
Virals	£100	
Karyotyping	£200	
Cystic Fibrosis	£200	
Lupus anticoagulant	£80	
Chlamydia	£45	
High Vaginal Swab	£50	

Associated procedures (Cambridge only)

Endometrial scratch	£200	Cambridge only
Laser assisted embryo hatching (per embryo or blastocyst)	£130	Cambridge only

Male Factor Procedures (Cambridge only)

Surgical sperm retrieval (PESA/TESA) excluding freezing	£1,500	Cambridge only
---	--------	----------------

Freezing and storage (Cambridge only)

Egg freezing package	£3,300	Cambridge only
Includes first year storage. The packages do not include the HFEA licence fee, the pre-treatment assessment and the cost of drugs, all of which will be required but, with the exception of the HFEA fee, vary depending on your individual needs.		
Blastocyst freezing by vitrification and first year's storage	£475	Cambridge only
Blastocyst freezing by vitrification and first year's storage (multiple blastocysts)	£600	Cambridge only
Annual egg storage from year two onwards	£250	Cambridge only
Annual blastocyst storage from year two onwards	£250	Cambridge only
First semen freezing including 1 year of storage	£300	Cambridge only
Subsequent semen samples for freezing	£150	Cambridge only
Annual semen storage from year two onwards	£250	Cambridge only

Additional Charges

HFEA fee	£80
HFEA fee with donor insemination	£37.50
Counselling session	£60
Administration fee for any copies of tests/ results	£25 + 25p per page
Administration fee for medical summary/ referral	£50
Administration fee for private prescription	£50
Admin fee for transport of gametes out of Cambridge IVF to UK clinic	£100
Admin fee for transport of gametes out of Cambridge IVF to overseas clinic	£175

Admin fee for transport of gametes out of Cambridge
IVF to overseas clinic including special export directive £300

Pregnancy scans

An early pregnancy scan at the Rosie or Ipswich Hospital is included in your package price.

Further specialist pregnancy scans are available from Cambridge Fetal Care at the Rosie. Visit www.fetalcare.co.uk or call 01223 217227 for further information and up-to-date pricing.

Drug Costs

The costs of drugs are additional to the treatment package costs.

Please be aware that the drug costs vary according to the regime prescribed but on average drug costs range from £1,000 to £3645 per cycle of IVF/ICSI/IMSI. Most patients fall within the medium range but this is dependent on individual circumstances.

All drugs prices are inclusive of VAT and include home delivery. A charge of £40 will be added for Saturday deliveries.

Please be aware that occasionally further medication may be required due to a number of factors including dose, length of prescription and whether the type of medication has to be changed, therefore on occasions further medication costs may be incurred.

When is payment due?

Payment for consultation and pre-treatment screening tests are **at the time of booking**. *If consultation is cancelled with less than 48 hours' notice, 50% of the fee will be refunded.*

Payment for Treatment packages and drugs are payable **prior to the commencement of treatment**.

If you decide to cancel your treatment after your consultation but prior to commencing treatment the package price will be refunded.

How to pay?

Payment can be made by the following methods:

Cheque – Must be cleared 2 weeks prior to initial medical consultation, tests or treatment.

Credit Card / Debit Card payment over the phone or in person at the unit. **Please note that there is a surcharge of 1.43% for all credit card payments.** There is no surcharge for payment by debit card. We are unable to accept payments by cash or American Express

Treatment Cancellation

Unfortunately, treatment cycles are occasionally cancelled for clinical reasons. For instance, patients may fail to respond adequately to stimulation, meaning that there is no point going ahead with an egg collection.

Conversely, some patients may over-respond to stimulation and the medical team may advise that there is a very high risk of developing Ovarian Hyperstimulation Syndrome if treatment continues.

We understand that any decision to cancel is a serious disappointment to you. Hence we try to avoid situations in which we are forced to advise cancellation. However, sometimes we must do so in the interests of your health and well-being or where an outcome is not within our control.

Cambridge IVF staff will always include you in these discussions and be open about the reasons for advising cancellation.

IVF / ICSI / IMSI

- **Cancellation before egg collection**

If your IVF, ICSI or IMSI cycle is cancelled at any stage before egg collection, a refund minus a charge of £650 and any drug costs incurred up to that point will be given.

- **Cancellation after egg collection**

No refund will be given.

- **Complete failure of fertilization**

In very uncommon cases, none of the eggs collected fertilise and there are no embryos to transfer. No refund is made in such cases.

- **Freeze all embryos**

In certain circumstances, it may be necessary to freeze all of your embryos for clinical reasons, most commonly because of the risk of Ovarian Hyperstimulation Syndrome. In these circumstances, there is no refund but the cost of your first frozen blastocyst transfer will be reduced by £900.

Frozen blastocyst transfer

- If a frozen blastocyst transfer is cancelled before thawing, there will be a charge of £150 plus any drug costs incurred.
- If a frozen blastocyst transfer is cancelled after thawing there will be a charge of £250 plus any drug costs incurred.
- If we cancel your natural cycle frozen blastocyst transfer due to the expected day of transfer falling on a Sunday a full refund will be made.

DI / IUI

- If a cycle of DI or IUI is booked but then cancelled there is a fee of £250.

Refunds

Any refunds will be paid once our finance department has received confirmation of the change in treatment from Cambridge IVF staff. Payment will be by card (but only to the card used for the initial payment) or cheque.

Queries and questions

Working out how much you may need to pay isn't always easy. If you have any queries in respect of the cost of your treatment or any questions about any aspect of our service, please do not hesitate to contact us on 01223 349010. If you're planning to have your treatment led at Ipswich call 01473 703092.